32
Features
• 316SS or Brass
Construction
• Measures flow rates
as low as 0.1m/s
(0.3 ft/s) (2540/
2541)

• Manufactured under ISO 9001 and ISO 14001
• CE (2540 only)
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2540-1 198 840 035 High Performance Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. NPT thread
3-2540-2 198 840 036 High Performance Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. ISO thread
3-2540-3 198 840 037 Hot-Tap Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. NPT thread
3-2540-4 198 840 038 Hot-Tap Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. ISO thread
3-2541-1 159 000 845 High Performance Flow Sensor w/1 .5 in. NPT & removeable electronics
3-2541-2 159 000 846 High Performance Flow Sensor w/1 .5 in. ISO & removeable electronics
3-2541-3 159 000 847 Hot-Tap Flow Sensor w/1 .5 in. NPT & removeable electronics
3-2541-4 159 000 848 Hot-Tap Flow Sensor w/1 .5 in. ISO & removeable electronics
35
Ordering Information (continued)
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2517.100 198 840 003 Brass High Performance Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. NPT thread
3-2517.101 198 840 007 Brass High Performance Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in ISO thread
3-2517.102 159 000 267 Brass Hot-Tap Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. NPT thread
3-2517.103 159 000 268 Brass Hot-Tap Flow Sensor with 1 .5 in. ISO thread
Accessories
3-1500.663 198 820 039 Hot-Tap Installation Tool
1220-0021 198 801 186 O-ring, Viton® (2540/2541 only)
1224-0021 198 820 006 O-ring, EPR (2540/2541 only)
1228-0021 198 820 007 O-ring, Kalrez® (2540/2541 only)
1220-0121 159 000 852 O-ring, Viton® (2517 only)
3-2540.320 198 820 040 Rotor Kit, 2540/2541 Peek Bearing (old version)
3-2540.321 159 000 623 Rotor Kit, 2540/2541 Tungsten Carbide Pin (new version since 1 .1 .2000)
P52509-1 198 801 501 Rotor Kit, 316 SS Pin (2517 Sensor)
P52509-2 198 820 023 Rotor Kit, Tungsten Carbide Pin (2517 Sensor)
P52504-1 198 801 500 Pin, 316 SS (2517 Sensor)
P52504-2 198 820 023 Pin, Tungsten Carbide (2517 Sensor)
3-2540.520 159 000 648 Bearing, Flouroloy B® (2540/2541 Sensor)
P52503 198 820 013 Bearing, Flouroloy B® (2517 Sensor)
P52527 159 000 481 Retainers, SS (2540/2541 Sensor)
3-2517.567 159 000 269 Retainers, SS (2517 Sensor)